
Past Simple Tense – 
прошедшее время

Regular verbs



Read the rules:
1. Если основа глагола заканчивается на:  k, s, ch, sh, th, p, f(gh), то 
–ed звучит как /t/.
Например: lik-ed произносится  lik-/t/; watch-ed  произносится  watch-/t/, 
а laugh-ed  произносится  laugh-/t/.

2. Если основа глагола заканчивается на:  t, d  - 
тогда –ed  произносится  /id/.
Например: wait-ed произносится как  wait-/id/; land-ed произносится как 
land-/id/. 

3. Если основа глагола заканчивается на другие буквы, тогда 
–ed произносится как /d/
Например: play-ed  звучит как play-/d/; answer-ed звучит как 
answer-/d/; close-ed звучит как close-/d/.
Заметьте, что последний звук в слове close произносится как  /z/,а не /s/.



crossedplanted pointed reached

landed walked talked repeated

needed visited wanted crashed
passed stopped

[t] [d] [id]



landtalk arrive fallow want

walk help play need

Make these words in the Past Simple 
Tense.

[t] [d] [id]



Make the sentences in the Past 
Simple Tense.

1. I _________________ (visit) the museum yesterday.
2. He ________________ (like) to cook.
3. She _______________ (help) her mother last week.
4. They _____________ (play) chess yesterday.
5. We _______________ (to be) at the zoo two days ago
6. I ______________ (to be) in London last year.

7. Она танцевала вчера.
8. Он готовил 2 дня назад.
9. Мы помогали Вере вчера.
10. Мой папа смотрел телевизор вчера.


